



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1604/2025**

JVRR MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish, Advocate
(through Vc).

versus

**SH. MUKESH KUMAR, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTHERN
REGIONAL COMMITTEE, NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANRRespondents**

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
NCTE with Ms. Manushi Prajapati,
Legal Representative.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the inspection has been conducted and the reports have been placed before the Committee. It is pointed out that the Committee has also taken the decision; however, the minutes of the same are being prepared and shall be placed before this Court before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/bsr