



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1604/2025**

JVRR MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish, Mr. Ravi Kant,
Mr. Vineet Upadhyay, Mr. Jayant
Dubey, Mr. Ayush Aanand, Advs.

versus

**SH. MUKESH KUMAR, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTHERN
REGIONAL COMMITTEE, NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANRRespondents**

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms.
Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to place on record minutes of meeting by way of an affidavit to demonstrate that the compliance of the order dated 25.09.2025 passed in W.P. (C) No.11953/2025 has been done. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/kr/ah