



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1604/2025

JVRR MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kant and Mr. Ayush Anand,
Advvs.

versus

SH. MUKESH KUMAR, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTHERN
REGIONAL COMMITTEE, NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advvs. for NCTE
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present petition inasmuch as necessary compliance has been made by the respondents.
2. The petition is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/cl